

2024- 2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Grades 6TH -12TH

All fees and tuition are non-refundable and subject to change.

Student Name:		Grade:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

ENROLLMENT/RE-ENROLLMENT FEE:

This fee is used to offset recurring academic expenses for textbooks, classroom materials, student resources, and standardized testing.

Fee Description	New Student	Returning Student
Tuition	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Application	\$100.00	\$100.00
Testing	\$200.00	\$200.00
Registration	\$275.00	N/A
Campus	\$250.00	\$250.00
Technology	\$250.00	\$250.00
Curriculum CTE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Curriculum CP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Transportation	\$160.00 per month	\$160.00 per month
Performing Arts/CTE Kit	\$250.00	\$250.00
School T- Shirt	\$20.00	\$20.00
Graduation Fee Eighth Grade	\$60.00	\$60.00
Graduation Fee Senior	\$160.00	\$160.00
Tutoring	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Other Fees:		
Total Fees:		
Step Up for Students Scholarship	o Credit:	
McGill Scholarship Credit:		
Multi- Child Discount:		
Remaining Amount Due:		

TECHNOLOGY FEE: \$250.00

This fee covers the cost of a school-provided device, software, tech support, licensing, and network infrastructure improvements.

CAMPUS FEE: \$250.00

This fee is used to offset costs associated with activities fundamental to a comprehensive SF/FA experience such as Fine Arts participation, travel for local class trips, and other campus expenses.

AFTER SCHOOL CARE: Daily Rates Available. Please see After School Care Registration Form.

SCHOOL UNIFORMS: Instructions on purchasing uniforms, etc. will be provided in addendum to your registration packet.

GRADUATION FEE:

8th Grade: \$60.00 12th Grade: \$160.00

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL BUS SERVICES: \$160.00 per month

PRE-PAID DISCOUNT:

Tuition that is paid in full by August 1st will receive a 5% discount.

MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNT:

Families with multiple children enrolled will receive a multi-child discount of 10% on each child's tuition.

ACCEPTED SCHOLARSHIPS:

Step Up for Students

https://www.stepupforstudents.org/scholarships/scholarships-for-private-school/

Family Empowerment Scholarship for Unique Abilities

https://www.stepupforstudents.org/scholarships/unique-abilities/

HOPE Scholarship

http://www.fldoe.org/schools/school-choice/k-12-scholarship-programs/hope/

Gardiner Scholarship

http://www.fldoe.org/schools/school-choice/k-12-scholarship-programs/gardiner/

John & Marie McGill Scholarship Fund

Applications available within the Admissions Office

Payments

Parent's Remaining Amount Due:

Monthly Payment:

First Payment Due:

- Due the first of each month for 11 months starting in August.
- All accounts that are not paid by the 5th of the month will be considered past due and will be charged a \$35.00 late fee.
- Any returned payments will be subject to a \$30.00 return payment fee.
- This plan is based on an 11-Month Payment Plan with 1st Payment Due on August 1, 2024, and last payment due on June 1, 2025.
- Scholarships may be available. Please inquire with Admissions Office.

Step Up for Students issues Family Empowerment Scholarship payments to schools electronically. This process takes place once a school year and requires the parent/guardian named on this letter to electronically verify their student's payment before Step Up for Students can release the student's scholarship funds to the school. If you refuse to approve payment or do so within one week of scheduled dates your child may be subject to financial suspension or online classwork will be restricted. All parents of scholarship recipients must comply with quidelines for verifying funding within one week. If not, the same restrictions will be implemented. Any transcripts, letters of recommendation, report cards, standardized test scores and/ or student's records will be released after the account is brought up to date. I understand the parent monthly tuition investment does not include any scholarship award amounts. If for whatever reason South Florida Fashion Academy does not receive funds from said scholarship, I am responsible for the total amount of tuition. The satisfaction of all financial obligations to South Florida Fashion Academy, including tuition and fees, constitutes a material condition for continued enrollment in SF/FA. The school may disallow students from taking guarterly. semester, or final examinations if the parents or legal guardians fail to meet any financial obligation to the school. In addition, SF/FA may withhold the issuance of transcripts or any other student records and/ or disallow participation in or access to school activities, and/ or disenroll the student if any financial obligations are not met.

Print Parent Name		Parent Signature
	Date	